

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

State: ID  
County: VALLEY  
BOISE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA  
By: JULEE MCTAGGART  
Date: 05/06/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 5/6/08

Contract Awarded to: Ascorp Inc, dba Debco Construction Date: 5/23/2008

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
DEBCO CONSTRUCTION (Ascorp Inc, dba Debco Construction) PO BOX 363 217 COLLEGE AVE. #5 OROFINO, ID 83554	6,638,227.00	
HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE 5450 W. GOWEN ROAD BOISE, ID 83709	7,113,878.22	
VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC. P. O. BOX 308 COTTONWOOD, ID 83522	7,217,008.71	
Western Construction, Inc. PO Box 15569 Boise, ID 83715	7,998,312.35	
Engineer's Estimate	8,596,134.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	ALL	446,000.00	446,000.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		442,637.39	442,637.39
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		638,636.47	638,636.47
		Western Construction, Inc.		600,000.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		748,000.00	748,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		146,520.00	146,520.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		181,061.00	181,061.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		180,000.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	Contractor quality control and assurance			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		60,000.00	60,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		217,800.00	217,800.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125,000.00	125,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		100,000.00	100,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		146,125.00	146,125.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		180,000.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	ALL	5,720.38	5,720.38
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		1,650.00	1,650.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-1500	m	Soil erosion control, sediment wattle			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	5,000.0	8.63	43,150.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		7.10	35,500.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		13.24	66,200.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		15.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	75,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	15000.0	1.15	17,250.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		7.20	108,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		1.60	24,000.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		5.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	300,000.00
20301-1400	Each	Removal of inlet			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	24	161.84	3,884.16
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		508.00	12,192.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		435.40	10,449.60
		Western Construction, Inc.		600.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		675.00	16,200.00
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert , downdrain			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	7	161.84	1,132.88
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		754.00	5,278.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		1,270.69	8,894.83
		Western Construction, Inc.		850.00	5,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		675.00	4,725.00
20301-2300	Each	Removal of sign/marker			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	6	55.50	333.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		37.10	222.60
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		247.85	1,487.10
		Western Construction, Inc.		50.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00
20302-0200	m	Removal of curb			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	4,800.0	20.47	98,256.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		3.90	18,720.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		2.23	10,704.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		4.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	19,200.00
20302-1700	m	Removal of paved waterway, asphalt			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	120.0	9.35	1,122.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		7.90	948.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		28.69	3,442.80
		Western Construction, Inc.		12.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	25,000.0	18.16	454,000.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		8.00	200,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		14.86	371,500.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		16.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	475,000.00
20410-0000	m3	Select borrow			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	21,500.0	31.93	686,495.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		42.10	905,150.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		36.54	785,610.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		37.00	795,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	645,000.00
20701-0900	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type II-C			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	43,000	1.30	55,900.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		3.00	129,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		1.69	72,670.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		2.00	86,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	86,000.00
25101-2000	m3	Placed riprap, class 2 , energy dissipator			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	55.0	45.95	2,527.25
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		125.00	6,875.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		199.75	10,986.25
		Western Construction, Inc.		200.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,500.00
30802-1000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 1			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	12,000.00	16.59	199,080.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		26.30	315,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		24.45	293,400.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		28.00	336,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	360,000.00
40101-1000	t	Superpave pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL , type IV pavement roughness			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	29,000.00	74.46	2,159,340.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		86.90	2,520,100.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		76.89	2,229,810.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		83.00	2,407,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	2,465,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105-3000	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	300.00	13.32	3,996.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		245.00	73,500.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		260.14	78,042.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		300.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	90,000.00
40401-0000	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete , 75 mm depth			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	4,700.00	73.37	344,839.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		92.20	433,340.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		76.54	359,738.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		95.00	446,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	705,000.00
41201-1000	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	60.00	660.83	39,649.80
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		0.01	0.60
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		550.00	33,000.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		600.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	42,000.00
41301-1000	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 100mm depth			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	1,200	5.55	6,660.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		3.90	4,680.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		7.43	8,916.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		10.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	12,000.00
41602-2000	m2	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type B			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	159,771	2.79	445,761.09
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		2.90	463,335.90
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		2.71	432,979.41
		Western Construction, Inc.		3.45	551,209.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	639,084.00
41605-4000	t	Emulsified binder agent grade CMS-2s			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	420.00	636.00	267,120.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		704.00	295,680.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		602.61	253,096.20
		Western Construction, Inc.		650.00	273,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	252,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41610-1000	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	70.00	495.63	34,694.10
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		0.01	0.70
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		550.00	38,500.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		600.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	49,000.00
41611-1000	t	Blotter			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	1,060.00	17.25	18,285.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		32.10	34,026.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		32.00	33,920.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		40.00	42,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	42,400.00
41615-0000	t	Quicklime			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	280.00	194.25	54,390.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		193.00	54,040.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		175.00	49,000.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		195.00	54,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	61,600.00
60201-0600	m	450mm pipe culvert			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	25.0	172.01	4,300.25
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		122.00	3,050.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		172.00	4,300.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		250.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	6,750.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	200.0	199.31	39,862.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		125.00	25,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		194.01	38,802.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		280.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	60,000.00
60201-1000	m	900mm pipe culvert			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	20.0	263.83	5,276.60
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		208.00	4,160.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		205.00	4,100.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		325.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	7,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0600	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	4	188.52	754.08
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		291.00	1,164.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		389.66	1,558.64
		Western Construction, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,200.00
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	22	252.29	5,550.38
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		404.00	8,888.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		689.62	15,171.64
		Western Construction, Inc.		350.00	7,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	7,480.00
60210-1000	Each	End section for 900mm pipe culvert			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	2	585.29	1,170.58
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		775.00	1,550.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		1,033.47	2,066.94
		Western Construction, Inc.		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		380.00	760.00
60501-0000	m	Standard underdrain system			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	3,000.0	54.69	164,070.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		29.90	89,700.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		48.73	146,190.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		65.00	195,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	180,000.00
60502-0000	m	Geocomposite underdrain system			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	630.0	115.39	72,695.70
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		46.20	29,106.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		113.78	71,681.40
		Western Construction, Inc.		110.00	69,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	107,100.00
60502-0000	m	Geocomposite underdrain system , type 2			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	220.0	112.75	24,805.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		41.50	9,130.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		91.07	20,035.40
		Western Construction, Inc.		100.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	44,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60505-0000	m2	Geocomposite capillary break system			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	2,000	16.36	32,720.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		15.50	31,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		26.61	53,220.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		26.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.50	45,000.00
62201-0200	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	50.0	100.59	5,029.50
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		109.00	5,450.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		149.59	7,479.50
		Western Construction, Inc.		135.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		146.00	7,300.00
62201-0950	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	30.0	98.06	2,941.80
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		127.00	3,810.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		165.63	4,968.90
		Western Construction, Inc.		150.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		131.00	3,930.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	30.0	141.94	4,258.20
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		123.00	3,690.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		192.02	5,760.60
		Western Construction, Inc.		165.00	4,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	4,800.00
62201-3150	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 0.7m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	50	175.30	8,765.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		112.00	5,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		177.76	8,888.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		170.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	9,500.00
62201-3750	Hour	Chain Saw , 600 mm bar length			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	10.0	54.33	543.30
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		62.80	628.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		82.41	824.10
		Western Construction, Inc.		70.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		72.00	720.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	40.0	43.23	1,729.20
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		65.00	2,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		74.08	2,963.20
		Western Construction, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54.00	2,160.00
62503-0000	slry	Turf establishment			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	23.00	1,110.00	25,530.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		605.00	13,915.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		1,220.00	28,060.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		1,700.00	39,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	34,500.00
63302-0000	m2	Sign system			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	28.90	588.30	17,001.87
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		584.00	16,877.60
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		625.00	18,062.50
		Western Construction, Inc.		680.00	19,652.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	23,120.00
63309-0300	Each	Delineator, type 3 F, white			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	856	26.42	22,615.52
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		26.20	22,427.20
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		30.10	25,765.60
		Western Construction, Inc.		33.00	28,248.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	25,680.00
63309-0300	Each	Delineator, type 3 F, yellow			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	16	25.53	408.48
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		30.80	492.80
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		30.10	481.60
		Western Construction, Inc.		33.00	528.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	480.00
63401-0100	m	Pavement markings, type A, solid yellow			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	50,600.0	0.33	16,698.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		0.36	18,216.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		0.22	11,132.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		0.32	16,192.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	15,180.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0100	m	Pavement markings, type A, solid white			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	88,000.0	0.33	29,040.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		0.32	28,160.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		0.21	18,480.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		0.32	28,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	26,400.00
63401-0200	m	Pavement markings, type A, broken yellow			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	25,000.0	0.33	8,250.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		0.36	9,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		0.07	1,750.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		0.32	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	7,500.00
63502-0400	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 1			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	10	83.25	832.50
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		55.00	550.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		50.00	500.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		20.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63502-1000	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 900mm			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	400	33.30	13,320.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		4.40	1,760.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		4.00	1,600.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		20.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,000.00
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	50	44.40	2,220.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		55.00	2,750.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		25.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	3,500.00
63503-0700	m	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	64,710.0	0.33	21,354.30
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		0.47	30,413.70
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		0.23	14,883.30
		Western Construction, Inc.		0.32	20,707.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	19,413.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(11)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	70.84	80.16	5,678.53
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		59.20	4,193.73
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		53.85	3,814.73
		Western Construction, Inc.		30.00	2,125.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	21,252.00
63506-0600	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	800.0	65.43	52,344.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		38.50	30,800.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		35.00	28,000.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		46.00	36,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	48,000.00
63507-0700	Day	Temporary traffic control, traffic and safety supervisor			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	190	44.00	8,360.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		330.00	62,700.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		300.00	57,000.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		700.00	133,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	47,500.00
63509-1000	Fix hr rate	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	5,000.0	47.00	235,000.00
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		47.00	235,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		47.00	235,000.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		47.00	235,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.00	235,000.00
63701-0000	Each	Field office			
		DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	1	15,516.55	15,516.55
		HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA KNIFE		45,100.00	45,100.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Western Construction, Inc.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,000.00	13,000.00